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August 16, 2016 
 
 
Award Information 
Request for Proposal (“RFP”)  PSC #04.25.16 
 
 
Interested Parties: 
 
Five (5) proposals were submitted for PSC #04.25.16, Section 3.2.1;  two (2) proposals were submitted for 
PSC #04.25.16, Section 3.2.2.     
After careful consideration of the technical and financial proposals received, Daymark Energy Advisor was 
selected as the Awardee for Section 3.2.1 and Synapse Energy Economics was selected as the Awardee for 
Section 3.2.2. 
 
Below is the ranking of the proposals received: 
 
Section 3.2.1     Valuation of Solar in Maryland Electric Cooperative Rate Setting 

 
 

Vendor 
 

 
Pricing 

 
Technical 
Ranking 

 

 
Financial 
Ranking 

 
Overall  
Ranking 

 
Boston Pacific Co., Inc. 
 

 
$277,170.00 

 
1 

 
5 

 
3 

 
Velocity Enterprises, LLC 
 

 
$199,900.00 

 
2 

 
4 

 
2 

 
Daymark Energy Advisors 
 

 
$134,510.00 

 
2 

 
3 

 
1 

 
Synapse Energy Economics 
 

 
$91,340.00 

 
4 

 
2 

 
4 

 
Power System Engineering, Inc. 
 

 
$76,028.00 

 
5 

 
1 

 
5 
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Section 3.2.2       Impact of Rate Design Options on Limited-Income and Low-usage Customers of  

                            Choptank and  SMECO 

  

 
 

 
Vendor 

 

 
Pricing 

 
Technical 
Ranking 

 

 
Financial 
Ranking 

 
Overall  
Ranking 

 
Synapse Energy Economics. 
 

 
$46,600.00 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
Power System Engineering, Inc. 
 

 
$47,385.00 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
 
 
Contact me with any questions you may have concerning this information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 Dolline Mooney Serra
 
Dolline Mooney Serra 
Procurement Officer 
410-767-8009 
dolline.serra@maryland.gov  
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