

W. KEVIN HUGHES
CHAIRMAN

HAROLD D. WILLIAMS
JEANNETTE M. MILLS
MICHAEL T. RICHARD
ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL

STATE OF MARYLAND



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 16, 2016

Award Information
Request for Proposal (“RFP”) PSC #04.25.16

Interested Parties:

Five (5) proposals were submitted for PSC #04.25.16, Section 3.2.1; two (2) proposals were submitted for PSC #04.25.16, Section 3.2.2.

After careful consideration of the technical and financial proposals received, Daymark Energy Advisor was selected as the Awardee for Section 3.2.1 and Synapse Energy Economics was selected as the Awardee for Section 3.2.2.

Below is the ranking of the proposals received:

Section 3.2.1 Valuation of Solar in Maryland Electric Cooperative Rate Setting

Vendor	Pricing	Technical Ranking	Financial Ranking	Overall Ranking
Boston Pacific Co., Inc.	\$277,170.00	1	5	3
Velocity Enterprises, LLC	\$199,900.00	2	4	2
Daymark Energy Advisors	\$134,510.00	2	3	1
Synapse Energy Economics	\$91,340.00	4	2	4
Power System Engineering, Inc.	\$76,028.00	5	1	5

Section 3.2.2 Impact of Rate Design Options on Limited-Income and Low-usage Customers of Choptank and SMECO

Vendor	Pricing	Technical Ranking	Financial Ranking	Overall Ranking
Synapse Energy Economics.	\$46,600.00	1	1	1
Power System Engineering, Inc.	\$47,385.00	2	2	2

Contact me with any questions you may have concerning this information.

Sincerely,

Dolline Mooney Serra

Dolline Mooney Serra
Procurement Officer
410-767-8009
dolline.serra@maryland.gov